

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9258/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in CRLA No. 1231/2001 &  
(Old CRLA No. 1372/1990) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT  
NAINITAL)

BRIJ GOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report ))

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master