

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCrl.M.P. No. 20717 of 2008 in  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 646 OF 2009

BRIJ GOPAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 19/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
( In Chambers)For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsery, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Though, I am not inclined to entertain the prayer for bail made on behalf of the petitioner at this stage and such prayer is refused, the petitioner will be entitled to renew his prayer for bail in the event the matter is not heard and disposed of within a year from date.

(Kusum Syal) ( Vijay Dhawan )  
Sr.P.A. Court Master