

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 646 OF 2009

BRIJ GOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 646 OF 2009

BRIJ GOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that by efflux of time this appeal has become infructuous as the appellant has already served the sentence. Appellant has been released as he served the sentence with remissions etc.

The appeal is, therefore, dismissed as having

become infructuous.

.....J.
(B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI,
02-05-2012